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1. 5Church 
2. The Mandrake 
3. American Roadside Burger 
4. Aria Tuscan Grill 
5. The Asbury  
6. Basil 
7. Bentley’s on 27 
8. Bernadin’s Restaurant  
9. BlackFinn Ameripub 
10. BLT Steak 
11. Blue Mediterranean  
12. Brixx 
13. Bubble 
14. The Capital Grille 
15. Carolina Ale House 
16. Chima Brazilian Steakhouse 
17. City Smoke 
18. Cowbell 
19. Dandelion Market 
20. Dean & Deluca 
21. Essex 
22. EMZY 
23. Enso Asian Bistro 
24. Fahrenheit 
25. Fleming’s  Steakhouse 
26. French Quarter Restaurant  
27. Fuel Pizza 
28. Hasaki Grill & Sushi 
29. Halcyon, Flavors from the Earth  
30. Bella Fresco 
31. King’s Kitchen 
32. Redeye Diner 
33. Libretto’s Pizza 
34. Luce 
35. Malabar  
36. McCormick & Schmick’s  
37. Mert’s Heart & Soul 
38. Mimosa Grill 
39. Mortimer’s Pub 
40. Morton’s Steakhouse 
41. Queen City Q 
42. Ri Ra’s  Irish Pub 
43. Rock Bottom Brewery 
44. Rooster’s  
45. Room 112 
46. Ruth’s Chris 
47. Tin Roof 
48. Valhalla Pub & Eatery 
49. Vapiano 
50. Vida Cantina 
51. Duckworth’s 
52. Fujo 
53. 7th Street Market 
54. Subway 
55. Soho Bistro 
56. Wild Wings Café 
57. Five Guys 
58. Red Ginger 
59. Amelie’s French Bakery  
60. Brazz Brazilian Steakhouse 
61. Mellow Mushroom 
62. *Brevard Court (Pubs/Bars & More) 
63. Newk’s 
64. STOKE Restaurant (Our 1st Floor) 

Charlotte Marriott City Center Restaurant Guide 



American 
1. 5th Church – Eclectic menu; M-F 11AM-3PM, Sat-Sun 11AM-4PM 5PM-
11PM; $$ 

2. The Mandrake small plates + wine – Tapas/small plates; wine bar; M
-Th 11AM-10PM, F 11AM-12AM, Sat 4PM-12AM, Sun 11AM-4PM; $$ 

3. American Roadside Burger – Made in America offerings, burgers and 
milkshakes; M-F 11AM-9PM, Sat 11AM-8PM, Sun 12AM-8PM; $$ 

8. Bernadin’s Restaurant – extraordinary fine dining; M-Th 11:30AM-
10PM, Sat 5PM-10PM; $$$ 

10. BLT Steak – Prime cuts of beef; fresh seafood; M-Th 11:30AM-10PM, F 
11:30AM-11PM, Sat 5:30pm-11PM; $$$$ 

13. Bubble – Tapas/small plates, lounge; M-Sat 5PM-2AM, $$ 

18. Cowbell – Eclectic Burgers and Whisky Bar; M-W 11AM-12AM, Th 
11AM-1AM, F 11AM-2AM,  Sat 10AM-2AM, Sun 10AM-12AM; $$ 

19. Dandelion Market – Small Plates, craft beer; M-F 11AM-11PM, Sat-
Sun 10AM-11PM; $$ 

20. Dean & Deluca – Gourmet Sandwiches, bakery, gourmet coffee & tea; 
M-F 7AM-9PM, Sat-7AM-10PM; $$ 

21. Essex– Gastro pub, Cocktail Bar;  M-Sun 10AM-10PM; $$ 

24. Fahrenheit – contemporary cuisine and skyline views; M-Th 4PM-
11PM, Fri & Sat 4PM-2AM, Sun 11AM-2:30PM 4PM-9PM, $$$  

26. French Quarter – comfort food with a touch of Cajun; M 11AM-8PM, 
Tu-Th 11AM-9PM, F 11AM-10PM, Sat 11AM-9:30PM; $$ 

36. McCormick & Schmicks – Seafood; daily menus; M-Th 11:30AM - 
10PM, F 11:30AM-11PM, Sat 4PM-11PM, Sun 4PM-10PM, $$$ 

Barbeque  
17. City Smoke – Carolina BBQ; Mon-Thurs 11AM-10PM, Fri 11AM-12AM, 
Sat 4PM-12AM, $$ 

41. Queen City Q – BBQ, tacos & sandwiches; 11AM-10PM Daily, $$ 

International Cuisine  
7. Bentley’s on 27 – Visionary French cuisine, skyline views; Mon-Fri 
11:30AM-2PM Mon-Sat 5PM-10PM; $$$$ 

11. Blue – Mediterranean cuisine, Excellent Martini list; Mon-Thurs 5PM-
10PM; Fri-Sat 5PM-11PM; Bar open 4PM-2AM Fri-Sat; $$$ 

30. Bella Fresco - Mediterranean, Italian, Gelato; M-Th 11AM-10PM, Fri 
11AM-12AM, Sat 10AM-3PM 4PM-12AM, Sun 11AM-3PM; $$ 

35. Malabar – Traditional Spanish Tapas; Mon-Fri 11:30AM-2PM, 5:30PM-
10PM; Sat 5:30PM-11PM, $$ 

38. Mimosa Grill – Global inspired cuisine; Local/Organic; Mon-Thurs 
11AM-10PM, Fri 11AM-11PM, Sat 5PM-11PM, Sun 11AM-9PM; $$ 

50. Vida – Traditional Mexican cuisine; Mon-Thurs 11AM-11PM, Fri-Sat 
11AM-12AM, Sun 11AM-10PM, $$ 

Italian  
4. Aria Tuscan Grill – Italian cuisine & champagne lounge; Mon-Fri 
11:30AM-2PM; Mon-Thurs 5PM-10PM; Sat-Sun 5PM-11PM, $$$ 

32. La Tagliatella – Authentic northern Italian cuisine; Mon-Thurs 11AM-
10PM, Fri-Sat 11AM-11PM, Sun 11AM-10PM, $$ 

34. Luce – Elegant Italian cuisine; Mon-Fri 11:30AM-2PM, 5:30PM-10PM; 
Sat 5:30PM-11PM, $$$ 

49. Vapiano – Fresh Italian food; Mon-Wed 11AM-11PM, Thurs-Sat 11AM-
12AM, Sun 11AM-10PM, $$ 

Pizza 
12. Brixx – Wood Fire Pizza; Mon-Sat 11AM-1AM; Sun 11AM-11PM, $$ 

27. Fuel Pizza – Pizza, pasta, salads, sandwiches; Sun-Thurs 11AM-10PM, 
Fri-Sat 11AM-3AM, $ 

33. Libretto’s Pizza – Authentic NYC pizza & Italian kitchen; 11AM-3AM 
Daily, $$ 

61. Mellow Mushroom– the hippest pizza place in town; M-Th 
11AM-11PM, F-Sa 11AM-1AM, Su 11AM-11PM, $$  

Local Flavors/Southern 
5. The Asbury – modern, upscale southern cuisine inside the historic Dun-

hill Hotel; M-F 11AM-10PM, Sat & Sun 9AM-10PM, $$ 

29. Halcyon – Local Farm to table, tapas; Tues-Sat 11AM-10PM, Sun 11AM
-3PM, $$$ 

31. King’s Kitchen – Southern local cuisine; Mon-Fri 11AM-2:30PM, 5PM-
9:30PM, Sat 5PM-10PM, $$ 

37. Mert’s Heart & Soul – Southern, low country and Gullah-inspired dish-
es; Mon-Fri 11AM-3PM, Sun-Thurs 3PM-9:30PM; Fri-Sat 3PM-11:30PM, $$ 

44. Rooster’s – Southern cuisine; Mon-Thurs 11AM-11PM, Fri-Sat 11AM-

12AM, Sun 11AM-9PM, $$ 

53. 7th Street Public Market – filed with a variety of local venders, res-

taurants and shops; M-Th 7AM-7PM, F-Sa 7AM-8PM, Sun 9AM-5PM, $-$$ 
64. STOKE Restaurant– Our restaurant on the 1st Floor, must try; Sun-Wed 
6:30AM-10:30PM, Thurs-Sat 6:30AM-12:00AM; $$  

Pubs/Taverns 
9. Black Finn – American, sports bar with four different dining areas;  
11AM-2AM Daily, $$ 

15. Carolina Ale House – Classic Sports Pub; 11AM-2AM Daily, $$ 

39. Mortimer’s Pub –Neighborhood pub; 11AM-2AM Daily, $$ 

42. Ri Ra’s – Irish Pub; Sun-Tues 11AM-12AM, Wed-Sat 11AM-2AM, $$ 

43. Rock Bottom Brewery – Southwest Inspired fare, on-site brewery; 
Mon-Thurs 11AM-11PM, Fri-Sat 11AM-12AM, Sun 11AM-9PM, $$ 

47. Tin Roof – Live music bar; eclectic menu; 11AM-2AM Daily, $$ 

48. Valhalla Pub & Eatery – Scandinavian pub; Mon 11AM-12AM, Tues & 
Wednesday 11AM-1AM, Thurs-Sat 11AM-2AM, Sun 11AM-10PM, $$ 

51. Duckworth’s Grill & Taphouse– Local Pub Chain/Sports Bar; M-F 
11AM-2AM, $$ 
62. *Brevard Court (Pubs/Bars & More)- filled with many local Bars,  
Restaurants, Hookah lounge and more.  Hours vary 

Steakhouses 
14. Capital Grille – Dry aged steaks – Critically acclaimed; Mon-Fri 
11:30AM-10PM; Sat 5PM-10PM, $$$ 

16. Chima – Brazilian steakhouse; Mon-Thurs 5:30PM-9:30PM, Fri 5:30PM-
10PM, Sat 5PM-10PM, Sun 4PM-9PM, $$$ 

25. Fleming’s – Prime cuts of beef, award winning wine list; Mon-Thurs 
5PM-10PM, Fri-Sat 5PM-11PM, Sun 4PM-9PM, $$$ 

40. Morton’s – Classic American steakhouse; 5:30PM-10PM Daily, $$$$ 

46. Ruth’s Chris – Steakhouse & Seafood; Mon-Thurs 11:30AM-10PM, Fri 
11:30AM-11PM, Sat 5pm-11PM, Sun 5PM-9PM, $$$$ 

60. Brazz Brazilian Steakhouse– Lunch: M-F 11AM-2PM Dinner: M-Th 
5PM-9PM  F-Sa 5PM-10PM Sun 5PM-9PM; $$$ 

Sushi/Asian Cuisine 
6. Basil – Thai cuisine; M-Th 11AM-2:30PM 5PM-11PM; Fri 11AM-2:30PM 

5PM-11PM, Sat 5PM-11:00PM, Sun 5PM-10PM $$ 

22. EMZY – contemporary sushi bar; M-F 11AM-3PM (L); 4PM-9:30PM (D); 

Sat 12PM-3PM (L) & 4PM-10PM (D), Closed Sundays, $$ 

23. Enso – Asian Bistro & sushi bar; Mon-Thurs 11AM-12AM, Fri – 11AM-
2AM, Sat – 12pm-2AM, Sun – 4pm-11PM (Kitchen closes 10PM Sun-Thurs, 
11PM Fri-Sat), $$$ 

28. Hasaki Grill & Sushi – sushi bar and hibachi; M-Sat 11AM-9PM; $ 

45. Room 112– Modern Japanese, Sushi bar; Mon-Sat 11AM-10PM, $$ 

53. Fujo – Asian Bistro, Sushi Bar; Mon-Fri 11AM-10PM, Sat 4PM-10 PM; $$ 
55. Soho Bistro– Chinese; Mon-Fri 11AM-10PM, Sat 12PM-10 PM, Sun 
12PM-9PM; $$ 

58. Red Ginger– Steakhouse, Sushi Bar; Lunch M-F 11AM-2:30PM  
Dinner M-Th 4:30PM-10PM, F-Sa 4:30PM-11PM Sun 11:30AM-9:30PM; $$ 


